### 502292713 03/29/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jack W Romano	03/14/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medindica-Pak, Inc.
Street Address:	9701 NE 120th Place
City:	Kirkland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98034

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13345631

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4258230806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-909-2601

Email: jackromano@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Jack W. Romano
Address Line 1: 9701 NE 120th Place

Address Line 4: Kirkland, WASHINGTON 98034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack W. Romano

Total Attachments: 1

source=Jack\_Assign\_13345631\_20130329\_03#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 133

PATENT REEL: 030117 FRAME: 0937

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Jack W. Romano, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR and being referred to herein as "I" and "MY" and "ME") residing at 9701 NE 120th Place, Kirkland, WA 98034 am a joint inventor named in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/345,631 Titled "Disposal Chain Supply Systems Method And Apparatus" having a filing date of 01/06/2012:

AND, WHEREAS, MEDINDICA-PAK, INC., A Washington corporation, having a place of business at 9701 NE 120th Place, Kirkland, WA 98034 (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said Patent Application and the invention(s) disclosed in said Patent Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE MY entire right and title to and interest in said Patent Application and said invention(s) including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in MY name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all patent applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ME had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ME.

Executed at Kirkland, Washington, this 14th day of March, 2013.

Jose W Memano Jáck W. Romano-Assignor

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

On this day personally appeared before me, Jack W. Romano known to be the individual described in and who executed the written and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as free will and as a voluntarily act and deed, for the purposes mentioned therein.

Given under my hand and official seal this 14th day of March, 2013.

(Seal or Stamp)

**Notary Public** State of Washington CHELSEA MORGAN My Appointment Expires Jun 18, 2016

A MIRGIAN Notary Public in the State of Washington Residing at: Ling Cunty Washington My appointment expires: 06 18 2016

**PATENT REEL: 030117 FRAME: 0938** 

RECORDED: 03/29/2013